(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	_ 500286986245
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
	01/31/1701021023 **180.75
(Business Entity Name)	—
(Document Number)	—
rtified Copies Certificates of Status	
pecial Instructions to Filing Officer:	
	5. 5. 5.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

February 6, 2017

ROBERT F. ERICKSON 253 ALBATROSS STREET FORT MYERS, FL 33931

SUBJECT: ERICKSON PACKAGING SALES, LLC Ref. Number: W17000010768

We have received your document for ERICKSON PACKAGING SALES, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$180.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

A Limited Liability Company cannot use the Domestication form. Enclosed is the proper form required by our office. Please fill out and resubmit the document in order for our office to process your request.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Matthew T Moon Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 617A00002379

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: <u>Erickson Packaging Sales, LLC</u> (Name of Resulting Florida Limited Company)

The enclosed Articles of Conversion, Articles of Organization, and fees are submitted to convert an "Other Business Entity" into a "Florida Limited Liability Company" in accordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

Jeffrey R. Grant, ESQ. (Contact Person)

GRANTLAW, P.A. (Firm/Company)

3400 Tamiami Trail N, STE 201 (Address)

Naples, Florida 34103 (City, State and Zip Code)

RFErickson@verizon.net

E-mail Address: (to be used for future annual report notifications)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Robert F. Ericksonat (940) 231 - 3272(Name of Contact Person)(Area Code) (Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount: (All checks processed by this office must be payable in US dollars and drawn on a bank located in the United States)

State				
(\$25 for Conversion				
& \$125 for Articles				
of Organization)				

STREET ADDRESS:

Division of Corporations

2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Registration Section

Clifton Building

S155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status □\$180.00 Filing Fees □\$185 and Certified Copy Certific Certific

□\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status 70 []]]

. . .

ĵ, ĵ

t

PH 2:2

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Articles of Conversion For <u>"Other Business Entity"</u> Into Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: Erickson Packaging Sales, LLC

(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)

2. The "Other Business Entity" is a <u>Limited Liability Company</u> (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership,

general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)

First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of <u>Texas</u>

(Enter state, or if a non-U S entity, the name of the country)

on _____ February 23, 2015

(date of organization, formation or incorporation)

3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:

Erickson Packaging Sales, LLC

(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)

4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:

(The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; <u>AND</u> 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.) <u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.

6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605,1006 and 605,1061-605,1072, F.S.

Page 1 of 2

104-3 FN 6:52

•				
Signee	d this 2.4 day of February			
Signa	ture of Authorized Representative of Lim	ted Liability Company:		
Signat Printee	ure of Authorized Representative: I Name: Robert F. Erickson	Title: Manager		
	ture(s) on hehalf of Otpor Business Entity:			
Signat	ure: I Name: Robert F. TEnickson			
Printed	Name Robert F. Irnickso	Title: Maueser		
Signat	ure:			
Printee	I Name:	Title:		
Signat	ure:			
Printed	ure:	Title:		
Signat	ure:			
Printeo	d Name:	Title:		
Signat	ure:			
Printec	ure:	Title:		
Signat	ure:			
Printee	1 Name:	Title:		
If Flor	ida Corporation:			
	ure of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or	Officer.		
	ectors or Officers have not been selected, an In			
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability Partnership:				
Signat	ure of one General Partner.			
If Flor	ida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabili	ty Limited Partnership:		
Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.				
All oth				
Signai	ure of an authorized person.			
Fees:				
	Articles of Conversion:	\$25.00		
	Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:	\$125.00		
	Certified Copy:	\$30.00 (Optional)		
	Certificate of Status:	\$5.00 (Optional)		

· ·

. . .

. .

Page 2 of 2

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

ERICKSON PACKAGING SALES, LLC

ARTICLE II ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

253 Albatross Street Fort Myers, FL 33931

ARTICLE III DURATION

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be indefinite.

ARTICLE IV MANAGEMENT

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by Managing Members and the name and address of such Managing Members are:

Robert F. Erickson 253 Albatross Street Fort Myers, FL 33931 Julie Erickson 253 Albatross Street Fort Myers, FL 33931 544 -3 14 6: 52

ARTICLE V ADMISSION OF ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

Upon unanimous approval by the Members, the Company is authorized to issue additional Units in the Company and to admit Additional Members to the Company.

ARTICLE VI MEMBERS' RIGHTS TO CONTINUE BUSINESS

The remaining members of the company shall have the right to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the Limited Liability Company.

ARTICLE VII REGISTERED AGENT

The name and address of the registered agent is:

Robert F. Erickson 253 Albatross Street Fort Myers, FL 33931

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605.0113, Florida Statutes.

REGISTERED AGENT:

Robert F. Erickson

These Articles are executed this 17^{+1} day of January, 2017 by the undersigned Initial Member of Erickson Packaging Sales, LLC, pursuant to Section 605.0203(1)(b) of the Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

MANAGING MEMBER:

Robert F. Erickson

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



CODY SHORTER, III Deputy Secretary of State

Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

Erickson Packaging Sales, LLC File Number: 802161433

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Formation for the above named Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC) has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

The issuance of this certificate does not authorize the use of a name in this state in violation of the rights of another under the federal Trademark Act of 1946, the Texas trademark law, the Assumed Business or Professional Name Act, or the common law.

Dated: 02/23/2015

Effective: 02/23/2015



Coby Shorter, III Deputy Secretary of State